
 

 

Name Organization Email Address Mailing Address Phone Number Attendance 

Eric VanDusen NeighborWorks evandusen@nwrochester.org 24 Trafalgar St. 14619 327-4703 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Mary Wallace Lyell Wfranny48@aol.com 33 Barker St. 14611 317-9664 
1 2 3 4 5 
     

John Lippa Lyell Ave. Neighbors jnlippa@yahoo.com 476 Lyell Ave.  748-1915 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Pamela Davis Lyell Otis nicenrg@aol.com 
134 Cameron St. 

14606 
773-5170 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

 Glenn Gardner Charlotte (CCDC) ggardner@rochester.rr.com 35 Coburg St. 14612 269-2700 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Marianne Warfle Likely to drop out info@portofcharlotteny.com  944-3438 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

 Sue Roethel Charlotte (CCA) Sue.roethel@gmail.com 172 Afton St.  
749-7308 (cell) 

475-2365 (work) 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Jonathan Hardin CCA mrjhardin@yahoo.com 55 Hewitt St. 14612  
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Bill Collins Maplewood (MNA) bcollins@frontierabstract.com 217 Alameda St. 14613 
456-5570 or 

955-6111 ext. 242 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Bob Ferris  rferris@frontiernet.net 47 Parkview St. 14613 478-2846 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Salena Boyd Edgerton No email address 51 Phelps Ave. 14608 458-7235 
1 2 3 4 5 
     

Tim McGrath Edgerton President tmcgrath47@msn.com 169 Saratoga Ave.  721-8879 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Mohammed Kahn CHNA akhtiazkhan@yahoo.com 91 Herwin Dr. 14613 350-4737 
1 2 3 4 5 
     
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Name Organization Email Address Mailing Address Phone Number Attendance 

Shirley M. Boone NEAD/Group 14621 sboone@neadrochester.org 
1171 N. Clinton Ave. 
Rochester, NY 14621 

(585) 482-7321 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Dawn Bird Project Hope dbird@iberodevelopment.org 
954 Clifford Avenue 
Rochester, NY 14621 

(585) 467-6410 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Martin Pradaza  Resident  martin.pedraza@gmail.com 
341 Scio Street 

Rochester, NY 14605 
(585) 454-1173 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Freddie Hines Resident  freddiehines58@gmail.com 
82 Holland Street 

Rochester, NY 14605 
(585) 615-3724 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Anita Jones Resident  AnitajonesA1@gmail.com 
240 Lux Street 

Rochester, NY 14621 
(585) 285-8780 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Emma Morrison Resident  er211@frontier.com 
28 Manchester Street 
Rochester, NY 14621 

(585) 233-8798 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Pat Canty Coalition of Area Leaders ebony22@frontier.com 
108 E. Ridge Road 

Rochester, NY 14621 
(585) 266-3632 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Miguel Melendez Project Hope mmelendez@iberodevelopment.org 
954 Clifford Avenue 
Rochester, NY 14621 

(585) 467-6410 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Vince Russello Vineyards Neighborhood 
Group 

vineyards.na@gmail.com  (585) 340-7167 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Ida Pérez Ibero Children and Family 
Stability Services 

ida.perez@iaal.org  
777 Clifford Avenue 
Rochester, NY 14621 

(585) 454-1200 
or 454-1243 ext. 239 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Laurie Bogmis Resident labogmis@yahoo.com 
134 Scrantom Street 
Rochester, NY 14605 

(585) 423-1965 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

David Williams  Resident davidalnwilliams@gmail.com        

Jim Thompson Resident jimthomp@rochester.rr.com        

Mary Staub  Resident marystaub584@yahoo.com        

Pamela Reese Smith  Northeast Service Center 
Administrator 

Pamela.ReeseSmith@CityofRochester.Gov 500 Norton Street  585-428-7660      

Shirley Thompson Fertile Crescent Block Club Sthomps1@rochester.rr.com        

Laura Phonharath Fertile Crescent Block Club lauraphon@gmail.com        
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Name Organization Email Address Mailing Address 
Phone 

Number 
Attendance 

John Demott  jnj_demott@juno.com  585-313-2559 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Nora Herbert  noraherbert@yahoo.com  585-978-2732 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Dorian Hall PLEX Neighborhood 
Association 

dhall008@yahoo.com 
dorian@plex.org 

  
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Florence Clemons Foodlink fclemmons@foodlinkny.org  585-760-3245 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Lynnette Robinson  lrobinson@nwrochester.org  585-327-4712 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Willie Lightfoot 19th Ward 
Lightw@cityofrochester.gov 

Lightfootjohn@aol.com 
  

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Diane Watkins 19th Ward the19thward@yahoo.com  585-328-6571 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Marvin Maye Plymouth Business 
Assoc. 

mayedev@frontiernet.net  585-503-3559 
1 2 3 4 5 

  
rep    

Judy Hay  Judylhay.jh@gmail.com   
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Elizabeth Doucette Cottage Street Business 
Association 

cottagestreetvoices@gmail.com   
1 2 3 4 5 

     

David Hawkes SW Service Center David.Hawkes@CityofRochester.gov 
 

  
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Mary D’Alessandro 
Plymouth Business 

Assoc. 
mhd7444@hotmail.com   

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Tonya Brooks Resident  192 Marlborough Road  
1 2 3 4 5 

     
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Dawn Noto Susan B. Anthony Dnoto1872@gmail.com  585-313-0995 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Bill Washington Neighborhood United Bill.washington@abm.com  585-966-9707 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Diane Watkins 19th Ward 19thward@19wca.org  585-328-6571 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Jamone Alexander SWAN jalexander@swanonline.org  585-436-8201 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

     

Dorothy Hall PLEX Dhall555@hotmail.com  585-436-5390 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Dave Etzel Genesee Business 
Association 

dalberth@msn.com  585-328-6746 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Bill Johnson Thurston Brooks 
Merchant Association 

johnsontsc@earthlink.net 
ccsatiables@yahoo.com 

 585-802-9882 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Hurley Davis Chili Avenue Business 
Association 

hdavissr@aol.com  585-503-8737 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Nelson Baldwin Jefferson Avenue 
Business Association 

Nelsonbaldwin658@yahoo.com  585-464-8120 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

mailto:Dnoto1872@gmail.com
mailto:Bill.washington@abm.com
mailto:19thward@19wca.org
mailto:jalexander@swanonline.org
mailto:Dhall555@hotmail.com
mailto:dalberth@msn.com
mailto:johnsontsc@earthlink.net
mailto:ccsatiables@yahoo.com
mailto:hdavissr@aol.com
mailto:Nelsonbaldwin658@yahoo.com


 

Name Organization Email Address Mailing Address Phone Number Attendance 

Tariq Bradford Business Owner tariqbradford@aol.com  
1144-1146 East Main St. 

Rochester, NY 14609 
585-743-7047 
585-406-8190 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Kelly Bush Business Owner 
events@marshallstreetbarandgrill.

com 
81 Marshall St. 

Rochester, NY 14607 
585-325-2191 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

John Coraggioso Triangle MA john@salvatores.com 
1985 E. Main St. 

Rochester, NY 14609 
585-615-6718 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Joe Difiore Resident/Community 
Gardener 

difiorejoe@gmail.com 
458 Parsells Ave. 

Rochester, NY 14609 
585-576-9900 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Cynthia Ely Business Owner MissCynthia@rochester.twcbc.com 
55 Canterbury Rd. 

Rochester, NY 14607 
585-244-2228 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Mildred Ferguson Resident Fergusom@CityofRochester.gov 
11 Sumner Park 

Rochester, NY 14607 
 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Theo Finn Resident/Planner Theo@edgemere.com 
426 Rockingham St. 

Rochester, NY 14620 
 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Helen Hogan Resident/Community 
Planner 

hhogan@rochester.rr.com 
78 Oakland St. 

Rochester, NY 14620 
585-339-8067 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

James Naquan Youth/YVOV Naquanj.yvov16@gmail.com 
100 Coleridge Rd. Apt. 160  

Rochester, NY 14609 
585-230-2916 (cell) 

585-544-0628 (home) 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Jeremy Penden-
Dorsey Youth/YVOV Jeremypd.yvov@gmail.com 

156 Linden St. 
Rochester, NY 14620 

585-957-2847 (cell) 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Joe Poinan BA President jpoinan@gmail.com 
836 N. Goodman Suite 6 

Rochester, NY 14609 
585-500-0000 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Mary Staropoli Resident marystaropoli@yahoo.com 
147 Crawford St. 

Rochester, NY 14620 
 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Chris Stevens NA President stevens35@gmail.com 
179 Crosman Terrace 
Rochester, NY 14620 

585-781-0888 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Ben Woelk HEALTH/Transport benjamin.woelk@gmail.com 
276 Field St. 

Rochester, NY 14620 
585-472-0452 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Tony Cilino  tony@ercrochester.com  585-820-1020 
1 2 3 4 5 

     
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Name Organization Email Address Mailing Address Phone Number Attendance 

Bonny Mayer Corn Hill resident Bonnywithy@gmail.com   
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Chandu Carey  cchaundu@gmail.com   
1 2 3 4 5 

     
Jason 

Schwingle 
Washington Square, 

Resident 
washingtonsquareneighborhood@gmail.com  585-414-4628 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

John Billone  johnjr@flowercitymanagement.com   
1 2 3 4 5 

     
Suzanne 
Mayer Grove Plan Association suzanne.mayer@rochester.rr.com  585-750-3127 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Jon Swan Business Owner oxandstone@gmail.com  585-729-7128 
1 2 3 4 5 
     

Dennis 
O’Brien Resident, ZBA dennisobrien@monroecounty.gov   

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Chris Hill I. Gordon Corp chill@igordon.com   
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Lauren Gallina Gallina Development Lauren@gallinadev.com   
1 2 3 4 5 
     

Jim Loftus  info@cascadeprops.com  585-766-5619 
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Zakery Steele High Falls Area 
Representative 

Zakery.Steele@stantec.com  585-413-5210 
1 2 3 4 5 

     
Malinda 
Gaskamp  malinda.gaskamp@stantec.com  585-413-5211 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Michelle 
Lindsay 

Buckingham 
Properties 

mlindsay@buckprop.com  
 
 
 

1 2 3 4 5 

     
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Sarah 
Rutherford 

Resident, Business 
Owner 

 
s.c.rutherford@gmail.com 

  
1 2 3 4 5 

     

 

Bill Whitney 
 

 
Whitneydesigns4091@gmail.com 

 
 

 
585-750-3992 

 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Joseph Becker 

 
 becker126@yahoo.com 

175 N Water St  
Apt. 309 

Rochester, NY 14604 

 

585-451-2882 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Laurene K. 
Jennings 

 
 

jenningslaurene@gmail.com 
 

 
585-966-9104 

 

1 2 3 4 5 

     

Edward 
Campany 

Student at Monroe 
Community College 

edward.campany@gmail.com   
1 2 3 4 5 

     

Mark Bailey Stantec mark.bailey@stantec.com   
1 2 3 4 5 

     
Nick 
Tamburrini 

Corn Hill Neighbors 
Association 

tambo1@rochester.rr.com   
1 2 3 4 5 
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